## HB0194H3001

1 2 3	Page 2-after line 7	In the House standing committee amendment (HB0194HS001/AC) to this line:
4 5 6		In W.S. 16-1-111(b) created by that amendment delete "one-tenth of one percent
6 7 8		(.1%)" and insert "two-tenths of one percent (.2%)".
9 10		In W.S. 16-1-111(c) created by that amendment delete "one and one-half percent
11 12 13		(1.5%)" and insert "two-tenths percent (.2%) multiplied by each year of the initial loan term. In the event of prepayment of a loan,
14 15		the interest rate shall be calculated at the actual loan period, but no refund of
16 17 18		interest payment shall be made to the borrowing entity".
19 20	Page 4-line 15	Delete "one-".
21 22 23	Page 4-line 16	Delete "tenth of one percent (.1%)" and insert "two-tenths of one percent (.2%)".
24 25 26	Page 8-line 5	Delete "two and one-half percent $(2.5\%)$ " and insert "five percent $(5\%)$ ".
27 28	<del>-</del>	ired by this amendment: adjust totals; and ry. STEINMETZ, MADDEN